

1800 – 41st Street Suite N-100 Everett, WA 98203 Fax: 425-261-5262

October 14, 2015

Advice Letter No. NCC-15-02

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: Navajo Communications Company, Inc. d/b/a Frontier Navajo Communications Company

Dear Ms. Orchard:

Enclosed please find an original and five copies of the enclosed tariff filing, Navajo Communications Company, Inc. d/b/a Frontier Navajo Communications Company for Commission review and approval.

The purpose of this filing is to standardize the naming of Custom Calling Services and Customized Local Area Signaling Service (CLASS); remove billing codes; introduce Remote Call Forward and Remote Activated Call Forward, and grandfather Speed Call 8.

This filing will not affect customer rates or charges, nor conflict with any tariff rules or regulations.

It is respectfully requested that this filing become effective on November 15, 2015.

An additional copy of this letter is also enclosed. Please stamp this copy received and return it in the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope.

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this tariff filing to Kirk Lee at (425) 261-5855 or <u>Kirk.Lee@ftr.com</u>.

Sincerely,

R. Think Lu

R. Kirk Lee Manager, Government & External Affairs

RKL: Ims Enclosures